steep slopes were excluded, areas were made larger to reflect the intent of the 

search in each area, etc.).  One evaluation site (L-1) was also relocated to more accurately 

reflect historical data.  Figure ES-1 shows the locations of the final evaluation sites. 

In all, about 15 acres were evaluated across the 19 sites.  Two hundred and thirty-five (235) of 

three hundred sixty-one (361) anomalies detected at 16 of the initial evaluation sites were 

randomly selected for excavation.  This resulted in excavation of approximately 65% of the 

detected anomalies overall; ranging from about 37% to 100% among the 16 sites.  The 17th and